

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11441/2021

Jagjeet Singh Narang S/o Shri Kartar Sing

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Manager

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**20/02/2023**

The matter comes upon an application (IA No.01/2023) filed by the petitioner with the prayer as under:-

“It is, therefore, humbly prayed that this application may kindly be allowed and further allow the above mentioned writ petition in the above mentioned facts and circumstances of the case.”

The prayer made by the petitioner in the application shall be considered at the time of considering the case for admission.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J